



**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024-

3260-68

Dated:- 09-06-2023

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. for the following works: so as to reach this office on **17.06.2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **14.06.2023 upto 1:30 P.M.**. The scrutiny of documents will be conducted on dated 15-06-2023. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **16.06.2023** during office hours till **2.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from. earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Dhaneta (Section Dhaneta-II) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds.)	2,33,600/-	4,700/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
2.	Restoration of rain damage on Manpul Sera Kitpal road km. 0/0 to /00(Sh:-C/O R/wall at rd. 4/090 to 4/105)	1,91,725/-	3,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
3.	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Dhaneta Sub Division (Sh:- P/S informatory board)	4,42,743/-	8,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
4	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Dhaneta (Sh:- Painting , writing , letter or figure sign board etc.).	4,96,565/-	9,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
5	C/O 50.00 mtrs. Span PSC Box girder bridge over Kapada Khad on link road to up Mohal Kardoh at Km. 1/800 (Sh:- preparation of detailed working estimate of bridge including approaches (2) C/O bridge over Sukralla Nallah on Pipal Tiyaala to H.B. Ghaloon Bali Chamed road Km. 1/150(Sh:- preparation of Hydraulic data of bridge (1) C/O day boarding School at Amlehar (ii) HPPWD Rest House at Sera Distt. Hamirpur(Sh:- Preparation of contour plan and cross section)	4,55,000/-	9,100/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
6	A/R & M/O on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division at Dhaneta (Section Dhaneta-II) (Sh:- Maintenance of drain & Maintenance of earthen shoulder at various roads at various rds).	4,99,502/-	10,000/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
7	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km.11/00 to 11/500)	4,,79,940/-	9,600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
8	A/R & M/O on link road Badran Bandos road km. / to / (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/0 to 5/00)	4,81,990/-	9,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

9	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 11/500 to 12/00)	4,81,089/-	9,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
10	A/R & M/O on Bharoli Bhagour road 0/0 to /700(Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/0 to 2/700)	4,80,734/-	9,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
11	A/R & M/O on Amroh Jhrani road 0/0 to /500(Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/0 to 5/00)	4,84,086/-	9,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
12	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 10/00 to 10/500)	4,86,159/-	9,800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
13	A/R & MO various roads Kangoo Section Sub Division Dhaneta (Sh:-Repair of pot holes on various roads at various rds.	4,76,686/-	9,600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
14	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 10/500 to 11/00)	4,76,461/-	9,600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
15	A/R & M/O Tandrol to Raina Gallian road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Sh:- Reapir of pot holes 0/0 to 3/0)	4,98,800/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
16	/R & M/O Tandrol to Raina Gallian road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Sh:- Reapir of pot holes 3/0 to 5/0)	4,94,024/-	9,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
17	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road 0/0 to 16/695 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 15/00 to 16/695)	4,77,104/-	9,600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
18	A/R & M/O Panyali Nugran road Hathol to Beha road Jhareri Dagoh road (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 0/0 to 0/800,0/0 to 2/300,0/0 to 1/200 Respectively	4,74,111/-	9,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
19	C/O Degree College Dhaneta Tehsil Nadaun District Hamirpur (Sh:- preparation of detailed working Estimate)	4,99,500/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
20	A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road Km. 0/0 to 16/0 (Sh:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between km. 0/0 to 10/0)	4,92,633/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
21	A/R & M/O Dandroo Nuel road 0/0 to 2/0 & Barsar Dhaneta road 0/0 to 14/0(Sh:- Repair of pot holes 0/0 to 2/0 & 9/0 to 14/0 Respectively)	4,89,099/-	9,800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
22	A/R & M/O Panyali Kashmir road km. 0/0 to 8/0 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 0/0 to 2/500)	4,70,712/-	9,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
23	Restoration of rain damage on Hareta Bhaloo road km. 0/0 to 3/760(Sh:- C/O R/Wall at rd. 0/975 to 1/00)	4,15,937/-	8,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
24	C/O link road to village Pansai Beha Hathol km. 0/0 to 4/0 (Sh:- Additional wing wall both side on solid couse way at rd. 3/200 & C/O embankment filling etc. (Under OTMNP Head)	3,15,544/-	6,400/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
25	A/R & M/O Dandroo Nuel road 0/0 to 2/0 & Barsar Dhaneta road 0/0 to 14/0(Sh:- Repair of pot holes 0/0 to 1/0 & 4/0 to 8/0 Respectively)	4,90,218/-	9,900/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
26	A/R & M/O Dhaneta Barsar road Km. 0/0 to 8/0 (Sh:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder in between km. 2/0 to 8/0)	4,93,367/-	9,900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
27	A/R M/O Chakmoh to Sathwin road via Sakri Samella Holth Jamli road Km. 0/0 to 10/690 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between km. 2/0 to 10/690)	4,95,814/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
28	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Deotsidh (Sh:- P/L Tarring & approach road & court yard)	98,028/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

29	A/R & M/O Panyali Kashmir road km. 0/0 to 8/0 (Sh:- Repair of pot holes in between 3/0 to 5/0)	4,63,028/-	9,300	350/-	One Month	C & D
30	Restoration of rain damage on DAV School Kangoo to H.B. Than km. 0/0 to 2/500 (Sh:- P/L Cement concrete pavement at Rd. 0/375 to 0/410 & C/O R/Wall at Rd. 0/450 to 0/462)	4,73,968/-	9,500/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 30 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Dhaneta-II)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Job No- /
Estimated Cost Rs:- 233630.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 4700.00
Time Limit :- Twomonth

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2000.00	Running metre	4.00	Rupees Four Only	Per running Metre	8000.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregulations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4140.00	Square metre	54.50	Rupees Fifty Four And Paise Fifty Only	Per square Metre	225630.00
					Total		233630.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar


Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mampul Sera Kilpal road km 0/00 to 4/500
(SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 4/090 to 4/105)

Job No- 5
Estimated Cost Rs:- 191726.00
Earnest Money Rs:-3900.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.90 Cubic metre 465.60	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre 6937.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.40 Cubic metre 4378.05	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight And Paise Five Only	Per Cubic Metre 154983.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00 Cubic metre 1329.75	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine And Paise Seventy Five	Per Cubic Metre 23936.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	391.35	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Each	5870.00
						Total:-	191726.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity
Name of work:-A/R & M/O on various road under HPP WD Dhancha Sub Division
(SH:- Providing and supplying informatory board)

Job No 3
Estimated cost Rs:-442743.00
Earnest money Rs:- 8900.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figures		words		
1	Providing informatory board with as per specification and drawing MS sheet of 2mm (two millimetre) thick duly welded with MS flat iron 32mmx 5mm (thirty two millimetre into five millimetre) size on edges MS sheet tube post of size 48.3 (fourty eight point three) outer dia complete welded with MS sheet as per drawing all section of framed post and MS tube will be primer painted and as per direction of Engineer in charge 900x900 mm (nine hundred into nine hundred millimetre) size including entire carriage of material with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	36.00	Numbers	5126.45	Rupces Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	184552.00
2	Providing informatory board with as per specification and drawing MS sheet of 2mm (two millimetre) thick duly welded with MS flat iron 32mm x 5mm (thirty two millimetre into five millimetre) size on edges MS sheet tube post of size 48.3 (fourty eight point three) outer dia complete welded with MS sheet as per drawing all section of framed post and MS tube will be primer painted and as per direction of Engineer in charge 600x450 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) size including entire carriage of material with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.00	Numbers	3397.25	Rupces Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	258191.00
					Total:-		442743.00
	Rate quated in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPP WD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various road under Dhaneta Sub Division
(SH:- Painting, writing letter or figure & sign Board etc.)

Job No:- 64
Estimated Cost Rs:-496565.00.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Providing and applying two coats of ready mix paint including primer coat of approved brand on steel surface after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	387.20	Square metre	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square Metre	50336.00
2	Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops, commas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) Indian(letters/figures) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	130000.00	per letter per cm. height	3.10	Rupees Three And Paise Ten Only	per letter per centi metre height	403000.00
3	Painting index hands normal size or arrows(up to 40 cm(forty centimetre) long) on any surface with Black Japans per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana. toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	288.00	figure	150.10	Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only	Per figure	43229.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						496565.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O 50.00 mtr. Span PSC Box Girder Bridge over Kapada Khad on Link road to UP-Mohal Kardoah at KM 1/800 (under SCCP Head) (SH: Preparation of detailed working estimate of bridge including approaches), C/O Bridge over Sukrala Nallah on Pipal Tiyala to H B Ghaloon Bai Chamed Road at KM 1/150 (SH: Preparation of hydraulic data of bridge), C/O Day Boarding School at Amlehar & HPPWD Rest House at Sera (SH: Preparation of Contour site plan and Cross section)

Job No:- 5
Estimated Cost Rs:-455000.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9200.00
Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate of Bridge and its approval from competent authority and checking of whole estimate manuscript/ fair copies from circle office and Chief office as required by the Engineer in Charge including hauling / Carriage of materials all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and other incidentals and and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.), including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers 150000.00 Rupees One Lakh(s) Fifty Thousand Only	Each	150000.00
2	Preparation of Hydraulic Data such as countour site plan, L-section of Nallah and approaches, Cross section 5 (five) numbers upto 300 (three hundred) metre up stream and 300 (three hundred) metre down stream, Index plan, Catchment area as per survey sheet, proforma of Hydraulic data duly filled properly and necessary discharge calculation sheet as required by the Engineer-in-Charge. The Hydraulic data in triplicate copy get approve from the Circle office as well as Chief office with relevent drawing and to attend all observations raised by design office till the approval of GAD which is evolved at Circle / Zonal office and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc(C.D) of above mentioned Hydraulic data including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers 95000.00 Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only	Each	95000.00
3	Site Survey using total station and preparation of Survey and contour plan at desered intervals. The Survey will be carried out to show all boundary points compound walls, roads, trees, building structures stream electric pole, telephone pole and any other man made structure with in survey permanent structure including supply of 3 (Three) sets of drawing along with soft copy of entire survey work and approval of contour plan from heigher authority as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals and soft copy in the form of Compact Disc (C.D.), including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Hectare 35000.00 Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only	Per hectare	210000.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure		Total:-		455000.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Dhaneta (Section Dhaneta-II)
(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- _____
Estimated Cost Rs:- 499502.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words			
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up less of material / irregularities on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mts as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	9080.00	Square metre	49.10	Ruppes Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	445828.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing, cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11420.00	Running metre	4.70	Ruppes Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	53674.00
						Total:-	499502.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 11/00 to 11/500)

Job No :- 21
Estimated Cost Rs:- 479940.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9600.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1313.84	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	461618.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
						Total	479940.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on link road Badaran Bandos road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 5/00)

Job No :- 8
Estimated Cost Rs:- 481990.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words			
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1306.64	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre		459088.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre		22902.00
					Total		481990.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 11/500 to 12/00)

Job No :- 159
Estimated Cost Rs:- 481089.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words			
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1317.11	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre		462767.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre		18322.00
					Total		481089.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Bharoli to Bhagour road Km 0/00 to 2/700
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 2/700)

Job No :- 10
Estimated Cost Rs:- 480734.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words			
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1316.10	square metre	351.35 Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	462412.00	
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20 Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00	
					Total		480734.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Amroh Jharmani road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 5/00)

Job No :- 11
Estimated Cost Rs:- 484086.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 9700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1325.64	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	465764.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
						Total	484086.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar
24

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Amroh Jharmani road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 5/00)

Job No :- 11
Estimated Cost Rs:- 484086.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 9700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1325.64	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	465764.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
					Total	484086.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure					

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 10/00 to 10/500)

Job No :- 127
Estimated Cost Rs:- 486159.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G S T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1331.54	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	467837.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
				Total	486159.00
	Percentage rate quoted in words and figure				

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar
22/7

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on various road under Kangoo Section Sub Division Dhaneta
(SH:- Repair of pot holes at various road at various Rds)

Job No :- 13
Estimated Cost Rs:- 476686.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9600.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1304.58	square metre	351.35	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	458364.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
						Total	476686.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 10/500 to 11/00)

Job No :- 19
Estimated Cost Rs:- 476461.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9600.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1303.94 square metre	351.35	Rupces Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre 458139.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 cubic metre	2290.20	Rupces Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre 18322.00
	%age rate quated in words and figure			Total	476461.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD B
Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Tandrol to Raina Gallian road Km 0/00 to 10/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 3/00)

Job No :- 18
Estimated Cost Rs:- 498800.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	623.50	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	218350.00
2	Providing, laying and rolling of built-up spray grout layer over prepared base consisting of a two layer composite construction of crushed coarse aggregates using motor grader for aggregates. Key stone chips spreader may be used with application of bituminous binder after each layer, and with key aggregates placed on top of the second layer to serve as a base, conforming to the line, grades and cross-section specified, the compacted layer thickness being 75 mm (Seventy five millimetre) Bitumen (S-90) (S-ninety) as per Technical Specification Clause 505 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	623.50	cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Nine And Paise Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	280450.00
					Total	498800.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure					

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity
Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Tandrol to Raina Gallian road Km 0/00 to 10/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 3/00 to 5/00)

Job No :- 16
Estimated Cost Rs:- 494024.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	617.53	square metre	350.20	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	216259.00
2	Providing, laying and rolling of built-up spray grout layer over prepared base consisting of a two layer composite construction of crushed coarse aggregates using motor grader for aggregates. Key stone chips spreader may be used with application of bituminous binder after each layer, and with key aggregates placed on top of the second layer to serve as a base, conforming to the line, grades and cross-section specified, the compacted layer thickness being 75 mm (Seventy five millimetre) Bitumen (S-90) (S-ninety) as per Technical Specification Clause 505 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	617.53	cubic metre	449.80	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Nine And Paise Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	277765.00
						Total	494024.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 15/00 to 16/695)

Schedule of quantity

Job No :- 174
Estimated Cost Rs:- 477104.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9600.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1305.77 square metre	351.35	Per square metre	458782.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the intersices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00 cubic metre	2290.20	Per cubic metre	18322.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure			Total	477104.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Baisar
(M)

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Paniyali Nugroun road , Hathol to village Beha, Jhaveri to Dagoh road

(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 0/800, 0/00 to 2/300, 0/00 to 1/200 respectively)

Job No :- 12
Estimated Cost Rs:- 474111.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1297.25	square metre	351.35	Ruppes Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	455789.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	cubic metre	2290.20	Ruppes Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	18322.00
						Total	474111.00

%age rate quoted in words and figure

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD/Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/O Degree College building at Dhaneta Tehsil Nadaun District Hamirpur
(SIH:- preparation of detailed working estimate)

Job No:- 19
Estimated Cost Rs:-499500.00
Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sl. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words			
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/ amendments is desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge complete in all respect . After approval the same should be submitted in five copies duly computerized along with soft copy copy completed in all respect including entire carriage of material in all heads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malikana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1	Numbers	499500.00	Rupres four Lakh(s) Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	499500.00
	%age rate quated in words and figure						499500.00

Executive Engineer
Bansar Division
HPPWD Bansar
22/7

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/00

(SH:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 0/00 to 10/00)

Job No- 20

Estimated Cost Rs:- 492633.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marial upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	110.19 cubic metre	152.40 Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	16793.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding decding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11400.00 Running metre	4.70 Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	53580.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil making up less of material / irregulations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8600.00 Square metre	49.10 Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	422260.00
			Total		492633.00
	%age rate quated in words and figure				


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 2/00 & Barsar Dhaneta road Km 0/00 to 14/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 1/00 to 2/00 & 9/00 to 14/00 respectively)

Job No :-
Estimated Cost Rs:- 489099.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words			
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1244.78	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre		436544.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre		52555.00
						Total	489099.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Panyall Kashmir road Km 0/00 to 8/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 2/500)

Job No :- 42
Estimated Cost Rs:- 470012.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1313.65	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	461551.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	9161.00
					Total	470712.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure					

Bansar
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Bansar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Harela Bhaloo road KM 0/00 to 3/760
(SII:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/975 to 1/001)

Job No- 23
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,15,937.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 8,400.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.30 Cubic metre	Figure 465.60 Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic 12711.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.90 Cubic metre	4252.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic 348263.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.20 Cubic metre	1436.30 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic 44813.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plant)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.00 Numbers	390.40 Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	Each 10150.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure		Total:-	415937.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD, Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:-C/O link road to village Pansai Beha Hathol Km 0/00 to 4/00
(SH:- Additional wing wall both side on solid cause way at Rd 3/200 & C/O embankment filling etc.)

Job No - 21
Estimated cost Rs:- 315544.00
Earnest money Rs:- 6400 .00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	35.10	4029.22	Per Cubic Metre	141426.00
2	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	369.30	Each	11079.00
3	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1740.75	93.66	Per Cubic Metre	163039.00
	Total:-				315544.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 2/00 & Barsar Dhaneta road Km 0/00 to 14/00
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 0/00 to 1/00 & 4/00 to 8/00 respectively)

Job No :- 23
Estimated Cost Rs:- 490218.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1247.97	square metre	350.70	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	437663.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	cubic metre	2102.20	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	52555.00
						Total:-	490218.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure						

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Dhaneta Barsar road Km 0/00 to 8/00
(SH:- Removal of land slide slips, maintenance of drain, maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 2/00 to 8/00)

Job No- 216
Estimated Cost Rs:- 493368.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring by mechanical means including cutting and dumping of slops and disposal all marial upto any leads and lifts as per technical specification under clause 302.35 including dressing of grass from berms including entire cartiage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	425.51 cubic metre	152.40 Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	64848.00
2	Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including cartiage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire cartiage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	7600.00 Running metre	4.70 Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only	Per running Metre	35720.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregulations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including cartiage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	8000.00 Square metre	49.10 Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	392800.00
			Total		4933368.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure				

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Chakmoh to Sathwin road via Sakri Samella, Holth, Jangli road Km 0/00 to 10/690
(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 2/00 to 10/690)

Job No :- 291
Estimated Cost Rs:- 495814.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1348.75	square metre	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	481099.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	14715.00
					Total:-	495814.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure					

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Deotidih
(S/L:- P/L Tarring of approach road & Courtyard)

Schedule of quantity

Job No- 53
Estimated Cost Rs:- 98028.00
Earnest Money Rs:-2000.00
Time Limit :- Three month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00 cubic metre	2102.20 Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Two And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	25226.00
2	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.225 kg/(zero point two hundred twenty five kilogram) per square metre on the prepared granular surface treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	267.75 Square metre	19.30 Rupees Nineteen And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	5168.00
3	Providing laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimetre) thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm(thirteen point two millimetre to five point six millimetre) crushed stone aggregates at the rate 0.27cum (zero point two seven cubic metre) mixed with 14.6kg(fourteen point six kilogram)per ten square metre bitumen VG-10(viscosity grade ten) in suitable plant and laying by paver finisher to required line , grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100KN(eighty to one hundred) static roller capacity , finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of Type-B as per Technical Specification Clause 508, by mechanical means including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	267.75 Square metre	184.50 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	49400.00
4	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type-B as per Technical Specification Clause 510, using bitumen VG-10 (viscosity grade ten) at the rate 6.8kg (six point eight kilogram) premixed with 0.06 cum (zero point zero six cubic metre)fine aggregate per 10.00 sqm (ten square metre) laid by mechanical means including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	267.75 Square metre	68.10 Rupees Sixty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	18234.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure			Total:-	98028.00

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O on Panyali Kashmir road Km 0/00 to 8/00

(SH:- Repair of pot holes in between Km 3/00 to 5/00)

Job No :- 299

Estimated Cost Rs:- 463028.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9100.00

Time limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 20mm(twenty millimeter) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specification Clause 1904.2.503 & 508.1 including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1291.78 square metre	351.35 Rupees Three Hundred Fifty One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	453867.00
2	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100KN in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading -III 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimeter into twenty two point four millimeter)size stone aggregate as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 cubic metre	2290.20 Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic metre	9161.00
				Total	463028.00
	%age rate quoted in words and figure				

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Baramulla
 (Signature)

Name of Work:-Restoration of rain damages on D.A.V Kangoo to Harizan Basi Than Km 0/00 to 2/500
(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at RD 0/375 to 0/410 & C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/450 to 0/462)

Schedule of quantity

Job No- 38
Estimated Cost Rs:- 473968.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sl No	Description of Item	Time Limit :- One month				Amount
		Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T	Unit			
		Figure	Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.34	Cubic metre	465.60 Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	22507.00
2	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.25	Cubic metre	1261.30 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	15451.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix M-10 (M-Ten) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.25	Cubic metre	5771.00 Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Only	Per Cubic Metre	70695.00
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete standard design mixed two obtain minimum can prescribe strength of M-25(M-twenty five) with nominal size using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.19	Cubic metre	7014.90 Rupees Seven Thousand Fourteen And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	64467.00

5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803.1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.48	Cubic metre	4383.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	278258.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	Cubic metre	1245.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	17934.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	388.00	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only	Each	4656.00
						Total:-	473968.00
	Rate quoted in word and figure						

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar